

Limited Lifetime Warranty

QUALITY SHADEZ, warrants to the original purchaser, that the product(s) manufactured by QUALITY SHADEZ are free from defects in material and it's workmanship under normal use for 7 years as the product remains in the original window. This warranty extends only to the original purchaser, for as long as the purchaser owns the product.

QUALITY SHADEZ obligation under this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of the product we produced at our discretion. In no event shall QUALITY SHADEZ be responsible for shipping, removal or reinstallation cost of the product or any consequential damages. This warranty shall not apply to products exposed to misuse, improper installation excessive humidity, and failure to follow our instructions with respect to measurement or extreme conditions. Exposure to direct sun may fade the product in time and is considered normal wear and tear. Furthermore, plastics, fabrics and cords used in QUALITY SHADEZ products tend to lose their original color or intensity, yellow, fade, crack or wear out when left in direct sunlight for extended periods of time. This Limited Warranty does not cover claims that any such components are defective as a result of exposure to sunlight. Finally, any defect, malfunction or failure to perform caused by fire, wind, hall, flood, lightning, other acts of God, intentional acts, accident, negligence or exposure to harmful chemicals or pollutants is excluded from this Limited Warranty.

PLEASE NOTE:

- 1. Any roller shade that exceeds the 3 to 1 ratio of height x width may cause flagging and is not warranted.
- QUALITY SHADEZ is not responsible for dye lot variations when remakes are performed without original product being returned for comparison.
- 3. All motors have a 5 year warranty.
- 4. Strings, lift cords, cordless controls are warranted by QUALITY SHADEZ for three years.

Repair or replacement under this limited Warranty or under any other warranty (including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose) is your exclusive remedy. QUALITY SHADEZ shall not be liable for incidental or consequential damages arising from a breach of any express or implied warranties or for the cost of removing, installing or reinstalling any replacement part. Except where prohibited by applicable law, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose is limited to the duration of this limited warranty.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages and/or limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above exclusion or limitation may not apply to you.

This Limited Warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

Replacement parts supplied by QUALITY SHADEZ under this Limited Warranty are not warranted.

QUALITY SHADEZ reserves the right to change, discontinue or alter any of its products, or the parts incorporated into any of its products, at its sole discretion. If any model, part or component originally installed in any QUALITY SHADEZ product is not available at the time of any claim by you under this Limited Warranty, QUALITY SHADEZ reserves the right to substitute any other part or component as a replacement.

 $No\ dealer\ or\ representative\ has\ the\ authority\ to\ alter\ this\ warranty.\ For\ more\ information\ contact\ QUALITY\ SHADEZ.$